Name of the Employer is Jharkhand State Building Construction Corporation Ltd., Ranchi. [C1. 1.1]  

2. The last five years 

2017- 2018 
  2018- 2019 
  2019- 2020 
  2020- 2021 
  2021- 2022 

3.  This annual financial turn over amount is Rs. 8,10,32,013.00  [C1.4.5A(a)] 

(Rupees Eight Crore Ten Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Thirteen only) 

4. 50% of work Value is Rs.                         [C1.4.5A(b)] 
 ...................................................................................................... (Rupees in words) 

5. Quantities of work are :           [C1.4.5A(c)] 

Cement Concrete           328.00 Cu.m   
  Earth Work    Qty    970.00 Cu.m. 
  Brick Work                   315.00 Cu.m. 

6. The cost of electric work is Rs. 12,06,456.00             [C1. 4.5A(d)] 
(Rupees Twelve Lakh Six Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Six only) 

7. The cost of water supply/sanitary works is Rs. 2,05,434.00             [C1.4.5A(e)] 
(Rupees Two Lakh Five Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Four only) 

8. Liquid assets and/or availability of credit facilities is Rs. 1,08,04,300.00 [C1.4.5B(c)] 
 (Rupees One Crore Eight Lakh Four Thousand Three Hundred only) 

9. Price level of the financial year 2022-23   [C1. 4.7] 

10. * The pre-bid meeting will take place at ........................................................[C1.9.2.1]  

(Address of the venue) on ................at ............(time and date)